Wavendon Gate School
Spring?2newsletter 2024

Current whole school Class attendance Number of children House team wins so far
attendance winner last half term L attend‘:)l OB AT il s
98% Caldecotte 5, Willen 4
0, 3 (1) 9 9
95.9% 6B with 97.3% 258 out of 414 Tongwell 6

Dear Parents/Carers,
Welcome back!
| hope you had a restful break. Spring is slowly coming and the lighter nights and mornings are on their way.

As you can see from the curriculum newsletter, we have lots of events, activities and trips this half term. Please
look on Facebook, the school website and on your ParentMail to keep up to date with everything.

If you have any concerns/comments, as always, please do not hesitate to talk to me in the morning when | am
on the playground. If this is not convenient, please book an appointment via the office and I will endeavour to
make myself available to you.

Many thanks,

Kerry Jarman

Staff announcements

We welcome back Mrs Rachel Kok from maternity leave. Mrs Kok is now teaching in class 3B.

*kkkk

Congratulations to Miss Chennell-Clarke, who gave birth to a beautiful baby girl on the 22nd
February. They are both doing very well and we look forward to seeing the baby.

*kkkk

Mrs Davies will be leaving us on Friday 1st March to start her maternity leave. We look forward
to the baby being born during the next couple of weeks.

*kkkk

We welcome Mrs Poulter and Miss Thimaya who will be joining us as our new class teachers in
2A after Easter.

School Value for Spring 1 Church Farm

The construction work on Church Farm is well underway
COurtesy and we are awaiting further information regarding the

When thinking about courtesy, we road closure.

automatically think apout good We are happy to announce that from September 2025
manners and being polite. Itis also Church Farm has been added to the school’'s catchment
having respect for others. It is area.

acting in a way that is polite
behaviour and excellent manners
of social conduct.

Wavendon Gate School now has three catchment areas:
Wavendon Gate, Old Farm Park and Church Farm.
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Monday 4th March

Tuesday 5th March

Wednesday 6th March
Thursday 7th March

Friday 8th March

Monday 11th March

Tuesday 12th March

Wednesday 13th March

Thursday 14th March

Friday 15th March

Monday 18th March

Tuesday 19th March

Wednesday 20th March

Thursday 21st March

Friday 22nd March

Monday 25th March

Tuesday 26th March

Wednesday 27th March

Thursday 28th March
Monday 15th April

Diary Dates

KS2 Tennis Club 3:15—4:15
Sewing Club 3:15—4:15
KS2 Boys Basketball 3:15—4:15
KS1 Tennis Club 3:15—4:15

World Book Day  (More information in the curriculum update newsletter).

KS2 Girls Netball 3:15—4:15
Smart Raspberry Cooking 3:20—4:20
Jam Coding club 3:20—4:20
KS2 Tennis Club 3:15—4:15
Sewing Club 3:15—4:15

No Keyboard Lesson this week

KS2 Boys Basketball 3:15—4:15
KS1 Tennis Club 3:15—4:15
Sewing Club 3:15—4:15
1A Class Assembly** 2:30—3:00
KS2 Girls Netball 3:15—4:15
Smart Raspberry Cooking 3:20—4:20

Comic Relief—Red Nose Day (More information in the curriculum update newsletter).

All Music Lessons (except Violin) 1:30—2:30
Music Performance ** 2:45—3:00
Jam Coding Club 3:20—4:20
KS2 Tennis Club 3:15—4:15
Sewing Club 3:15—4:15
KS2 Boys Basketball 3:15—4:15
Parents Consultations (In Person)** 3:30—6:45pm
Violin Performance ** 2:40—3:00pm
KS1 Tennis Club 3:15—4:15
Sewing Club 3:15—4:15
KS2 Girls Netball 3:15—4:15
Smart Raspberry Cooking 3:20—4:20
2B Class Assembly** 2:30—3:00
Parents Consultations (In Person)** 4:45—8:00pm
Parent Science Workshop** 2:00—3:00
Jam Coding Club 3:20—4:20
KS2 Tennis Club 3:15—4:15
Sewing Club 3:15—4:15
Year 1 Church Walk 1:00—3:00
KS2 Boys Basketball 3:15—4:15

FOWG Dress Down Day £1 donation

FOWG Easter word hunt (more details to follow)

KS1 Tennis Club 3:15—4:15
Sewing Club 3:15—4:15
*Last Day of Term*

TRAINING DAY—NO CHILDREN

Summer Term 1 All BACK TO SCHOOL

** PARENTS INVITED TO ATTEND
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